1/6547/2022

संघ राज्य प्रशासन, लद्दाख

सामान्य प्रशासन विभाग



THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

F.No:- M/1055/2022-GAD SEC

ई-मेल/email:pstocomsecutl@gmail.com gad.utladakh@ladakh.gov.in यूटी सचिवालय/UT Secretariat लेह/Leh, Dated:-22/09/2022

Notification Ladakh 22nd September, 2022

S.O. 105- In exercise of the powers conferred by sub section (2) of the section 26 of the Apprentices Act, 1961 (Act No. 52 of 1961), the Lieutenant Governor of Union territory of Ladakh hereby appoints Director, Social Welfare (performing the duties of Director Technical Education & Skill Development) as the State Apprenticeship Adviser in respect of the Union Territory of Ladakh for the purpose of discharging the prescribed functions under the said Act.

By order of the Lieutenant Governor.

Sd/(Ajeet Kumar Sahu) IAS
Commissioner/ Secretary
General Administration Department

Copy to the: -

- 1. Secretary Ministry of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship, Government of India
- 2. Joint Secretary, (Skills & Apprenticeship, S&A), Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship GOI.
- 3. Director General of Training, Directorate General of Training, Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship, Government of India.
- 4. All Administrative Secretaries, UT Administration of Ladakh.
- 5. Commissioner/Secretary, TE & SD Department, Ladakh. The UO file is returned herewith.
- 6. Deputy Commissioner/CEO LAHDC Leh/Kargil.
- 7. Director S&TW /Director Technical Education & Skill Development Ladakh.
- 8. Regional Director, Regional Directorate of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship J&K and Ladakh.
- 9. District Informatics Officer NIC, Ladakh for uploading on UT website.

3547/2022

- 10.OSD to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor Ladakh for information of the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, Ladakh.
- 11. OSD/Private Secretaries to Hon'ble Chairman/CECs, LAHDC Leh/Kargil for information of Hon'ble CECs.
- 12. Private Secretary to Advisor to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Ladakh for information of the Advisor to Hon'ble Lt. Governor.
- 13. Superintendent ITI Leh/Kargil.
- 14. E-office File.

(सोनम छोसडोन/Sonam Chhosdon)

उप सचिव/Deputy Secretary General Administration Department